And Bids will be opened
physically on the same date at 3:15 morning (local time) in the presence of the bidders'
representatives who choose to attend in person at the address below All bids shall be
accompanied by a Bid Security (CPO) or unconditional bank guarantee of
120,000.00birr (One Hundred Twenty thousand) in Ethiopian Birr. And submitted with
the original legal requirement envelop.

The bid shall be valid for a period of 60 (sixty days) days after bid opening.3.

TB 31 The bureau reserves the right to reject all or part of the bid4.

Address: - Tigray Water Resource Bureau mekelle kebelle 03 ayder sub city near health